User manual
Selection table
MP1 series
PNEUMATIC PRESSURE SWITCH
Model MP1-1 (Vacuum) MP1-2 (Low pressure) MP1-3 (Positive)
Operating /Setting pressure range -101 to 0 kPa 0  to 100 kPa 0 to 1 MPa
Allowable pressure 300 kPa 1.5 MPa
Fluid Filtered air, Non-corrosive/ Non-flammable gas

MP1  Order example
PNEUMATIC PRESSURE SWITCH
MP1 ─ 1─ 01 ─ 01 ─ NPT
Order example
Dimensions
MODEL OUTPUT METHOD
01: NPN 1 output
02: PNP 1 output
03: NPN 2 output
PORT THREAD
Blank: R1/8 thread
NPT: NPT1/8 thread
G: G1/8 thread
2-ø3.4 thru Indicator
M5×0.8
15.5
44.5
53 300
L
L: 01=1000mm
03=3000mm
8.5
13
.1
23
.5
PRESSURE RANGE
1: Vacuum
2: Low pressure
3: Positive
CABLE LENGTH /
CONNECTOR
01: L=1000 mm
03: L=3000 mm
C: M8, 4 Pin male connector
Installation precautions
● When mounting, always use the wrench on the metallic area near the
pressure port. Never apply a wrench to the plastic body, it will damage the
sensor.
● Over tightening may cause damages to the port thread, mounting bracket
and pressure sensor. Under tightening may result  loosen or leakage.
● Apply pressure and power after installation and make necessary adjustments
and inspect any possible signs of leakage to ensure proper installation.
MP ─ D1
Mounting accessories (Option)
MODEL OPTION  PARTS
D1: M8, 4 Pin female connector
M8, 4 Pin female connector
32
7
ø9 M
8
2000
QD Pinout
42
1 3
(1) Brown(+)
(2) White(OUT2)